#### 900347988 12/18/2015

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM366479 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900343173	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UV Concepts, Inc.	FORMERLY UV Concepts LLC	10/31/2015	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nova Flex LED, Inc.	
Street Address:	6690 Mulberry Circle	
City:	Chanhassen	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55317	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4293325	NOVA FLEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6123597602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-359-7600 Email: glipp@fwhtlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Glenda Lipp

c/o Fabyanske Law Firm Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 333 South Seventh Street, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GLENDA M. LIPP **SIGNATURE:** /GLENDA M. LIPP/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=UV Concepts Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=UV Concepts Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0201 900347988

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

UV Concepts, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor") fka UV Concepts LLC, being the owner of the U.S. trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Nova Flex LED, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the assets and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks and every right connected therewith, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of such Trademarks.

Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of all rights referred to in this assignment and has secured them from any and all parties that have claimed, or to Assignor's knowledge may claim, or that might claim such rights by, through, or under said Assignor. Assignor further warrants that it has not abandoned any of the Trademarks through non-use of the Trademarks.

The undersigned, James Steckman, declares: that he is the President of Assignor and is authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of said corporation.

Witness the hand and seal of said Assignor this October 30, 2015.

UV Concepts, Inc., a Minnesota corporation fka UV Concepts LL C

James Steckman, President

STATE OF MINNESOTA
)

SS

COUNTY OF Steams
)

Personally came before me this 30th day of 0ctober, 2015, the above named James Steckman, the President of UV Concepts, Inc., to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as such officer as the free act and deed of said corporation, and by its authority.

My Commission expires: Jan 31 2020



085554\003\4185717.v4

# Schedule A

# **Trademarks**

	Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
1	Nova Flex			4,293,325	Feb. 19, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 11/04/2015